
Appendix 1 

 

Statistical Data of Chief Department on Combating THB 

 
Table 1 

Identified victims of THB with an evidence of exploitation: 2016 г. 2017 г. 2018 г. 2019 г. 

TOTAL/including children 

women/including children 

men/ including children 
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sexual/including children 

women/including children 

men/ including children 

164/71 

157/64 

7/7 

128/33 

119/26 

8/7 

131/30 

114/13 

17/17 

125/30 

112/20 

13/10 

labor/ including children 

women/including children 

men/ including children 

20/0 

3/0 

17/0 

3/0 

2/0 

1/0 

11/0 

6/0 

5/0 

3/0 

0/0 

3/0 

other/including children 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 

within the country/ including children 122/70 88/32 111/30 105/30 

abroad/ including children 62/1 43/1 31/0 23/0 

 

Table 2 
Detected persons who may have suffered from  

trafficking in human beings or related crimes: 
2016 г. 2017 г. 2018 г. 2019 г. 

By law enforcement authorities 

TOTAL/including children 191/71 155/33 165/30 137/30 
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sexual/including children 170/71 129/33 138/30 117/30 

labor/including children 21/0 26/0 27/0 20/0 

other/including children 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 

within the country/including 

children 
87/70 96/32 123/30 114/30 

abroad/including children 104/1 59/1 42/0 23/0 

направлено граждан  для получения 

защиты и реабилитации в теч. 30 дней 
70 73 68 54/25 

By other state authorities and 

organizations 

TOTAL/including children 1/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 
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sexual/including children 1/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 

labor/including children 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 

other/including children 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 

within the country/including 

children 
1/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 

abroad/including children 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 

Rehabilitated persons 70 47 4 1 

Persons referred for rehabilitation - - - - 

By public associations, 

international and foreign 

organizations 

TOTAL/including children 287/10 98/17 95/9 114/20 
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sexual/including children 54/10 28/17 32/9 48/19 

labor/including children 231/0 70/0 63/0 65/0 

other/including children 2*/0 0/0 0/0 1/1 

within the country/including 

children 
50/10 23/17 41/9 56/20 

abroad/including children 237/0 75/0 54/0 58/0 

Rehabilitated persons 211 80 75/9 111/20 

Persons referred for rehabilitation - - - - 

TOTAL: 

TOTAL/including children 479/81 253/50 260/39 251/50 
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sexual/including children 225/81 157/50 170/39 165/49 

labor/including children 252/0 96/0 90/0 85/0 

other/including children 2/0 0/0 0/0 1/1 

within the country/including 

children 
138/80 119/49 164/39 170/50 

abroad/including children 341/1 134/1 96/0 81/0 

Rehabilitated persons 281* 127 79/9 112/45 

Persons referred for rehabilitation 70 73 68 54/25 

*Including number of victims of THB from Table 1. 


