## **Statistical Data of Chief Department on Combating THB**

Table 1

Identified victims of THB with an evidence of exploitation:			2017 г.	2018 г.	2019 г.
	TOTAL/including children	184/71	131/33	142/30	128/30
	women/including children	<b>160/64</b>	122/26	120/13	112/20
	men/ including children	<b>24/7</b>	9/ <mark>7</mark>	22/17	<b>16/10</b>
	sexual/including children	164/71	128/33	131/30	125/30
	women/including children	<b>157/64</b>	<b>119/26</b>	114/13	112/20
suc	men/ including children	7/7	8/ <mark>7</mark>	17/ <mark>17</mark>	<b>13/10</b>
persons	labor/ including children	20/0	3/0	11/0	3/0
	women/including children	3/0	2/0	6/0	0/0
ite	men/ including children	<b>17/0</b>	1/0	5/0	3/0
Exploited	other/including children	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
Щ	within the country/ including children	122/70	88/32	111/30	105/30
	abroad/ including children	62/1	43/1	31/0	23/0

## $Table\ 2$

Detected persons who trafficking in human b	2016 г.	2017 г.	2018 г.	2019 г.		
		TOTAL/including children	191/71	155/33	165/30	137/30
	with an evidence of	sexual/including children	170/71	129/33	138/30	117/30
		labor/including children	<b>21/0</b>	26/0	27/0	20/0
By law enforcement authorities		other/including children	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
Dy an emoreomene authorities		within the country/ <mark>including children</mark>	87/70	96/32	123/30	114/30
		abroad/including children	104/ <mark>1</mark>	<b>59/1</b>	42/0	23/0
	на заш	правлено граждан для получения циты и реабилитации в теч. 30 дней	70	73	68	54/25
		TOTAL/including children	1/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
	with an evidence	sexual/including children	1/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
		labor/including children	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
By other state authorities and		other/including children	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
organizations		within the country/including children	1/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
		abroad/including children	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
	Rehabilitated persons		70	47	4	1
	]	Persons referred for rehabilitation	-	-	-	-
	with an evidence of	TOTAL/including children	287/10	98/17	95/9	114/20
		sexual/including children	54/10	28/17	32/9	48/19
		labor/including children	231/0	70/0	63/0	65/0
By public associations, international and foreign		other/including children	2*/0	0/0	0/0	1/1
organizations		within the country/ <mark>including children</mark>	50/10	23/17	41/9	56/20
		abroad/including children	237/0	<b>75/0</b>	54/0	58/0
	Rehabilitated persons		211	80	75/9	111/20
	]	Persons referred for rehabilitation	450/04			
		TOTAL/including children	479/81	253/50	260/39	251/50
	with an evidence of	sexual/including children	225/81	157/50	170/39	165/49
		labor/including children	252/0	96/0	90/0	85/0
morra t		other/including children	2/0	0/0	0/0	1/1
TOTAL:		children	138/80	119/49	164/39	170/50
		abroad/including children	341/1	134/1	96/ <mark>0</mark>	81/0
		Rehabilitated persons	281*	127	79/ <mark>9</mark>	112/45
	1	Persons referred for rehabilitation	70	73	68	54/25

\*Including number of victims of THB from Table 1.